Flood Alert: The River Waveney from Diss and the River Dove to Ellingham, including Bungay

A Flood Alert has been issued by the Environment Agency.

Flood Alert in force: The River Waveney from Diss and the River Dove to Ellingham, including Bungay.

Flooding is possible for: The River Waveney from Diss and the River Dove from Mendlesham, to Ellingham, including Bungay.

Be prepared.

This message has been issued because there is a possibility of some minor flooding to low lying land, roads and riverside areas from now until tomorrow morning, Friday 29th November. River levels are expected to continue to rise. We are not currently expecting the situation to escalate, or to issue any further warning messages for this area at this time. The forecast is for continued unsettled weather over the next couple of days. Flood water is dangerous. Don’t put yourself or others at risk. We are monitoring the situation and will update this message as necessary.

To check the latest information for your area
——————————————————-

* Visit the GOV.UK website to see the current flood warnings, view river and sea levels or check the 5-day flood risk forecast: https://flood-warning information.service.gov.uk/target-area/054WAFSF1

* Or call Floodline on 0345 988 1188 using quickdial code: 213500.

* Follow @EnvAgency and #floodaware on Twitter.

* Tune into weather, news and travel bulletins on local television and radio.

This entry was posted in Useful information. Bookmark the permalink.

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *